Sussex anticipates that the merger with Community will provide financial benefits that include reduced operating
expenses. The pro forma information does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn
additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily
reflect what the historical benefits had the two companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma shareholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under
this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Sussex common stock or the actual
or future results of operations of Sussex for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro
forma information presented.

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 56

21

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

See also the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and notes thereto beginning on page 141.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

March 31, 2017

(dollars in thousands)
Sussex
Bancorp

Community Bank of
Bergen County

Acqusition
Adjustments

Capital Raise
Adjustments

Post Merger and
Capital Raise
Pro Forma

Cash and cash Equivalents 7,688 17,952 (3,900) (a) 27,960 (k) 49,700
Interest bearing time
deposits with other banks 100 1,300 �  �  1,400
Investment securities
available for sale 99,797 83,892 �  �  183,689
Investment securities held to
maturity 8,630 �  �  �  8,630
Federal Home Loan Bank
Stock, at cost 4,269 1,286 �  �  5,555
Loans, net 712,003 233,136 (4,063) (b)(c)(d) �  941,076
Premises and equipment, net 8,505 5,907 5,172  (e) �  19,584
Foreclosed real estate 2,464 410 �  �  2,874
Accrued interest receivable 2,006 1,038 �  �  3,044
Goodwill 2,820 �  13,515  (h) �  16,335
Other Intangibles �  �  3,645  (f) �  3,645
Other Assets 24,000 10,805 183  (j) �  34,988

Total Assets 872,282 355,726 14,552 27,960 1,270,520

Non-interest bearing 130,130 61,108 �  �  191,238
Interest bearing 566,446 256,976 1,304  (g) �  824,726

Total Deposits 696,576 318,084 1,304  (g) �  1,015,964
Short-term borrowings 14,800 �  �  �  14,800
Long-term borrowings 66,000 4,000 �  �  70,000
Subordinated Debt 27,841 �  �  �  27,841
Other Liabilities 4,643 4,174 �  �  8,817

Total Liabilities 809,860 326,258 1,304 �  1,137,422
Preferred Stock & Surplus �  �  �  �  �
Common Stock and Surplus 36,703 14,830 27,886 (a)(i)(j) 27,960 (k) 107,379
Retained Earnings 25,111 14,941 (14,941) (i) �  25,111
Accumulated Oth Comp Inc 608 (303) 303  (i) �  608

Total Equity 62,422 29,468 13,248  (i) 27,960 133,098

Total Liabilities and
Equity 872,282 355,726 14,552 27,960 1,270,520

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 58

Per share information:
Shares outstanding 4,785,159 1,918,144 (57,544) (i) 1,249,999 (k) 7,895,758
Book value per common
share $ 13.04 (l) $ 15.36 (l) $ 16.86 (l)
Tangible Book value per
share $ 12.46 (l) $ 15.36 (l) $ 14.36 (l)

22

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Income Statement

For 12 month period ending December 31,
2016

(dollars in thousands)
Sussex
Bancorp

Community Bank of
Bergen County

Acqusition
Adjustments

Capital Raise
Adjustments

Post Merger and
Capital Raise
Pro Forma

Interest Income 29,160 12,625 (89) (c) �  41,696
Interest Expense 4,762 1,935 (652) (g) �  6,045

NET INTEREST INCOME 24,398 10,690 563 �  35,651
Provision For Loan Losses 1,291 100 �  �  1,391

Net Interest Income after Provision for
Loan Losses 23,107 10,590 563 �  34,260
OTHER INCOME
Service fees on deposit accounts 975 505 �  �  1,480
Bank-owned life insurance 308 196 �  �  504
Insurance commissions and fees 4,796 �  �  �  4,796
Investment brokerage fees 75 �  �  �  75
Net gain on sales of securities 444 1 �  �  445
Net loss on disposal of premises and
equipment (19) (17) �  �  (36)
Other 1,250 125 �  �  1,375

Total Noninterest Income 7,829 810 �  �  8,639
OTHER EXPENSE
Salaries and employee benefits 13,078 4,661 �  �  17,739
Occupancy, net 1,859 544 133 (e) �  2,536
Other expenses 7,648 3,675 663 (f) �  11,986

Total Noninterest Expense 22,585 8,880 796 �  32,261

Net Income Before Taxes 8,351 2,520 (233) �  10,638
EXPENSE FOR INCOME TAXES 2,828 856 (95) (j) �  3,589

Net Income After Taxes 5,523 1,664 (138) �  7,049
Net Income to Common Shares 5,523 1,664 (138) �  7,049
Earnings per share, basic $ 1.20 $ 0.87 �  �  $ 0.91 (m)
Earnings per share, diluted $ 1.19 $ 0.87 �  �  $ 0.91 (m)
Average basic shares outstanding 4,619,124 1,918,144 (57,544) (i) 1,249,999 (k) 7,729,723
Average diluted shares outstanding 4,651,108 1,918,144 (57,544) (i) 1,249,999 (k) 7,761,707

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 60

23

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Income Statement

For 3 month period ending March 31, 2017
(dollars in thousands)

Sussex
Bancorp

Community Bank of
Bergen County

Acqusition
Adjustments

Capital Raise
Adjustments

Post Merger and
Capital Raise
Pro Forma

INTEREST INCOME
Total Interest Income 8,268 3,139 (22) (c) �  11,385
Total Interest Expense 1,519 515 (163) (g) �  1,871

NET INTEREST INCOME 6,749 2,624 141 �  9,514
Provision For Loan Losses 407 �  �  �  407

Net Interest Income after Provision for Loan
Losses 6,342 2,624 141 �  9,107
OTHER INCOME
Service fees on deposit accounts 253 134 �  �  387
Bank-owned life insurance 106 48 �  �  154
Insurance commissions and fees 1,747 �  �  �  1,747
Investment brokerage fees 3 �  �  �  3
Net gain on sales of securities 107 �  �  �  107
Net loss on disposal of premises and
equipment �  �  �  �  �
Other 261 7 �  �  268

Total Noninterest Income 2,477 189 �  �  2,666
OTHER EXPENSE
Salaries and employee benefits 3,558 1,124 �  �  4,682
Occupancy, net 500 142 33 (e) �  675
Other expenses 1,919 938 166 (f) �  3,023

Total Noninterest Expense 5,977 2,204 199 �  8,380

Net Income Before Taxes 2,842 609 (58) �  3,393
EXPENSE FOR INCOME TAXES 831 209 (24) (j) �  1,016

Net Income After Taxes 2,011 400 (34) �  2,377
Net Income to Common Shares 2,011 400 (34) �  2,377
Earnings per share, basic $ 0.43 $ 0.21 $ �  $ �  $ 0.30
Earnings per share, diluted $ 0.43 $ 0.21 $ �  $ �  $ 0.30
Average basic shares outstanding 4,685,553 1,918,144 (57,544) (i) 1,249,999 (k) 7,796,152
Average diluted shares outstanding 4,727,333 1,918,144 (57,544) (i) 1,249,999 (k) 7,837,932

(a) The adjustment includes the assumption that the cost for Investment Banking and Legal Advisors will be $1.4
million and that $267 thousand will be paid to holders of in-the-money Community stock options. Also, included
in the adjustment is the assumption that compensation will made to the Community Bank of Bergen County�s
employees in the form of severance pay, cash payouts, those who are bound by change in control agreements and
other expenses estimated at $2.2 million.

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 62

24

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 63